RESOLUTION NO. 1980-110

ADOPTING A POLICY REGARDING PASSENGER SHELTERS FOR THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority has an obligation to provide a comprehensive coordinated public mass transportation system for all of Cuyahoga County; and

WHEREAS, requests for shelters different from the standard Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority shelter have been made by some municipalities and private parties;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That it shall be the policy of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority to furnish passenger shelters of a standard design, where needed and as available, for transit stops of all kinds throughout the service area.

Section 2. That this Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted: March 18 , 1980

President

Attest:

Secretary-Treasurer